Automatic SwitchAutomatic SwitchAutomatic SwitchAutomatic Switch----OverOverOverOver
60 21042 - 28/06/2011
Via della Solidarietà, 2/1
40056 Valsamoggia Loc. Crespellano – Bologna (Italy)
tel.  +39  051 6656661     fax.  +39  051  6650099
e-mail:  ocem@ocem.com    web:  www.ocm.com
Compliance Standards

It allows to switch any load at any moment to the stand-by regulator.
Automatic Switch Over - ASO
ORDERING INFORMATION
The Automatic Switch-Over is identified by an ordering code which indicates its type and particularity. If needed,
add all useful precision and options
Example : S40-IEC-1-4-50-15-400-A1B-001 = ASO compliant to IEC, 6.6A, 50Hz/400V for 15kVA CCRs, with a
serial network to monitor the 4 CCRs, ASO monitored by serial link, no brightness control of the SB CCR, and with
same lightning arrestors on each way  :
S 4 0 - I E C - 1 - 4 - 5 0 - 1 5 - 4 0 0 - A 1 B - 0 0 1
Family  S40 : S4000 Automatic-Switchover family, (same cabinet as DIAM4100 CCR)
Type  IEC : Compatible with CCR compliant to IEC (-20°C +55°C, supply +-10%, dielectric 2 x Un + 2500 V)
  FAA :  Compatible with CCR compliant to FAA (-40°C +55°C, supply +10/-5%, dielectric 5 x Un)
Nb.  4 : 4 CCR monitored (not including the SB CCR)
Ways  5 : 5 CCR monitored (not including the SB CCR)
Current  1 : nominal switchable current 6.6A
  2 : nominal switchable 20A
Control  AXX : CCR’s Monitoring : Jbus RS485
  BXX : CCR’s Monitoring : dry contacts
  CXX : Monitoring contacts + dedicated Jbus
X0X : Back indication :  contacts
X1X : Back indication : JBus RS485
X2X : Back indication : ETHERNET
XXA : SB control : dedicated JBus
XXB : No brightness control
XXC : SB control : SOURIAU plugs
XXD : SB control : Dry Contacts
(*) : Please indicate CCR power (A, C, B, D, E)
Frequncy 50 : 50Hz
  60 : 60Hz
Power  15 : For 15 kVA max. CCRs and loops
  30 : For 30 kVA max. CCRs and loops
Supply  XXX : Input voltage : 208, 220, 230, 240, 277, 380, 400, 415 or 480 Vac –5% +10% (FAA) or +/-10% (IEC)
Options 0XX : No cut out option
  1XX : Cut-out/short-circuit for Loops and
                                    SB
X0X : No lightning arrestors on supply.
X1X : With lightning arrestors on supply
XX0 : No lightning arrestors on loops
XX1 : with same lightning arrestors
XX2 : Dedicated lightning arrestors (*)